Subscription Shares, representing approximately 16.67% of the issued share capital of the Company as
enlarged by the issue and allotment of the Subscription Shares, have been allotted and issued to the
Subscribers at the Subscription Price of HK$0.5 per Subscription Share. The net proceeds (after
deduction of all relevant expenses) from the Subscription of approximately HK$51.3 million will be
used for potential acquisition and general working capital of the Group as disclosed in the
Announcements.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The 102,960,000 Subscription Shares represent (i) approximately 20.00% of the issued share capital of
the Company immediately before the completion of the Subscription; and (ii) approximately 16.67% of
the issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by the issue and allotment of the Subscription
Shares immediately following the completion of the Subscription.

– 1 –

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and following the completion of the
Subscription are as follows:

Immediately before
completion of the

Subscription

Immediately after
completion of the

Subscription
Number of

Shares
Approx.%
(Note 3)

Number of
Shares

Approx.%
(Note 3)

Zhongshen Hengtai Capital Limited (Note 1) 284,172,240 55.20% 284,172,240 46.00%
Zhongshen Chitai Capital Limited (Note 2) 71,040,560 13.80% 71,040,560 11.50%

Public Shareholders
Subscribers — — 102,960,000 16.67%
Other Public Shareholders 159,587,200 31.00% 159,587,200 25.83%

Total 514,800,000 100% 617,760,000 100%

Notes:

1. As at the date of this announcement, Zhongshen Hengtai Capital Limited is 100% beneficially owned by Mr. Sang

Xianfeng, the Chairman of the Company and an executive Director.

2. As at the date of this announcement, Zhongshen Chitai Capital Limited is 100% beneficially owned by Mr. Xian

Yurong, an executive Director.

3. The above percentage figures are subject to rounding adjustments. Accordingly, figures shown as total may not be an

arithmetic aggregation of the figures preceding it.

By order of the Board
Zhongshen Jianye Holdings Limited

Sang Xianfeng
Chairman and Executive Director